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Notice Regarding
Melrose Park
Vehicle Stickers

VEHICLE REGISTRATION IS NEEDED TO PURCHASE STICKERS – NO EXCEPTIONS. LATE CHARGES MAY APPLY.
VEHICLE STICKERS ARE REQUIRED FOR ALL VEHICLES REGISTERED UNDER A MELROSE PARK ADDRESS, EVEN IF THEY
ARE NOT LOCATED, PARKED OR STORED AT THE HOUSE AND MUST BE PURCHASED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RESIDENCY.

Village Vehicle Stickers Will Expire Dec. 31, 2025.
New Stickers Can be Purchased at the Village Hall

Sticker Fee for Passenger Vehicles is $30 for Two Years (2026-2027)
Truck Fees Vary Based on the Type of Class/Plate and Are Good for One Year Only (2026).

Seniors Over 65 Years of Age are Free.
One free two-year sticker for a passenger vehicle or one free one-year sticker for a B-Truck vehicle registered to a 

person over 65 years in age. Limit one free sticker per household.
If there is a second passenger or B-Truck vehicle registered to a senior in the household,

a second senior sticker will be sold for half price ($15).
Acceptable proof for a senior sticker is a valid driver’s license or state ID card.

Vehicle Sticker Fee Details
Sticker fees are as follows: Passenger Plates – $30 for two years (2026-2027);

Senior Citizen – One free per household for two years (2026-2027); Trucks – Good for one year (2026 only). 
The fees for vehicle licenses for each vehicle are as follows if paid on the dates set forth as listed here .

JANUARY 1
Passenger Vehicles $30 Every Two Years
B Plate $50
C Plate $75
D Plate $75
F Plate $75
H Plate $75
J Plate $80
K Plate $80
L Plate $90
M Plate $95
N Plate $100
P Plate $105
Q Plate $105
R Plate $110
S Plate $115
T Plate $125
V Plate $135
X Plate $145
Z Plate $155

MARCH 1 1 AND LATER
$40 Every Two Years

$65
$90
$90
$90
$90
$95
$95
$105
$110
$115
$120
$120
$125
$130
$140
$150
$160
$170

JULY 1 AND LATER
$55 Every Two Years

$95
$145
$145
$145
$145
$155
$155
$175
$185
$195
$205
$205
$215
$225
$245
$265
$285
$305

For more information, please call (708) 343-4000 or visit www.melrosepark.org.

ALL VEHICLES
REGISTERED TO

MELROSE PARK RESIDENTS
AND ALL TRUCKS

REGISTERED TO BUSINESSES
LOCATED IN

THE VILLAGE OF
MELROSE PARK

ARE REQUIRED TO HAVE
MELROSE PARK 

VEHICLE STICKERS.




