

## Notice Regarding Melrose Park Vehicle Stickers

Village Vehicle Stickers Will Expire Dec. 31, 2025.

## New Stickers Can be Purchased at the Village Hall

Sticker Fee for Passenger Vehicles is \$30 for Two Years (2026-2027)
Truck Fees Vary Based on the Type of Class/Plate and Are Good for One Year Only (2026).
Seniors Over 65 Years of Age are Free.

One free two-year sticker for a passenger vehicle or one free one-year sticker for a B-Truck vehicle registered to a person over 65 years in age. Limit one free sticker per household.

If there is a second passenger or B-Truck vehicle registered to a senior in the household, a second senior sticker will be sold for half price (\$15).

Acceptable proof for a senior sticker is a valid driver's license or state ID card.

## **Vehicle Sticker Fee Details**

Sticker fees are as follows: Passenger Plates – \$30 for two years (2026-2027); Senior Citizen – One free per household for two years (2026-2027); Trucks – Good for one year (2026 only). The fees for vehicle licenses for each vehicle are as follows if paid on the dates set forth as listed here.

Passenger Vehicles B Plate	JANUARY 1 \$30 Every Two Years \$50	MARCH 1 AND LATER \$40 Every Two Years \$65	JULY 1 AND LA \$55 Every Two Y \$95	
C Plate	\$75	\$90	\$145	
D Plate	\$75	\$90	\$145	ALL VEHICLES
F Plate	\$75	\$90	\$145	REGISTERED TO
H Plate	\$75	\$90	\$145	
J Plate	\$80	\$95	\$155	MELROSE PARK RESIDENTS
K Plate	\$80	\$9 <b>5</b>	\$155	AND ALL TRUCKS
L Plate	\$90	\$105	\$175	REGISTERED TO BUSINESSES
M Plate	\$95	\$110	\$185	
N Plate	\$100	\$115	\$195	LOCATED IN
P Plate	\$105	\$120	\$205	THE VILLAGE OF
Q Plate	\$105	\$120	\$205	MELROSE PARK
R Plate	\$110	\$125	\$215	ARE REQUIRED TO HAVE
S Plate	\$115	\$130	\$225	_
T Plate	\$125	\$140	\$245	MELROSE PARK
V Plate	\$135	\$150	\$265	VEHICLE STICKERS.
X Plate	\$145	\$160	\$285	
Z Plate	\$155	\$170	\$305	

For more information, please call (708) 343-4000 or visit www.melrosepark.org.

VEHICLE REGISTRATION IS NEEDED TO PURCHASE STICKERS — NO EXCEPTIONS. LATE CHARGES MAY APPLY.
VEHICLE STICKERS ARE REQUIRED FOR ALL VEHICLES REGISTERED UNDER A MELROSE PARK ADDRESS, EVEN IF THEY
ARE NOT LOCATED, PARKED OR STORED AT THE HOUSE AND MUST BE PURCHASED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RESIDENCY.